ITEM NO.4 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8654/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 6345/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65333/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65335/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (NP)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Advocate waives notice for respondent.

List the matter in the first week of March, 2021 for final disposal.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)