ITEM NO.14 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8654/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 6345/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65333/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65335/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, Ld. ASG.

Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv. Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeja, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Soan, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

For further arguments, list the matter tomorrow, i.e. 07.04.2021 at the end of the Board.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER