SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8654/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 6345/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-10-2021 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeja, ADv.

Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Soan, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

Leave granted.

The civil appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

2

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]